the specific lending institutions lending criteria.
Where items of maintenance or repair have been identified, the purchaser should satisfy
themselves as to the costs and implications of these issues prior to making an offer to purchase.

Estimated re-instatement cost (£) for insurance purposes

540,000 (FIVE HUNDRED AND FORTY THOUSAND POUNDS)
Building costs are currently increasing significantly above inflation due to material and labour
shortages as well as Brexit and the Pandemic. It is recommended that you update this figure
regularly to ensure that you have adequate cover or alternatively seek specialist advice from

[...]

There are no essential immediate repairs recommended as a condition of mortgage.
8.1 Retention recommended: Nil.
9.0 ROADS & FOOTPATHS
Roads and footpaths are partially made. We assume that these will be completed to Local Authority adoption
standards by the developer. This should be confirmed.
10.0 BUILDINGS INSURANCE

(£):
540,000
(FIVE
HUNDRED
AND FORTY
THOUSAND
POUNDS)

GROSS EXTERNAL
FLOOR AREA

110 square
metres.

Square
metres

This figure is an opinion of an appropriate sum for which the property and substantial outbuildings
should be insured against total destruction on a re-instatement basis assuming reconstruction of

[...]

without a test. It is beyond the scope of this inspection to test for asbestos and future occupants
should be advised that if they have any concerns then they should ask for a specialist to undertake
appropriate tests.

12.1 Market Value in present
condition (£):

230,000 TWO HUNDRED AND THIRTY THOUSAND
POUNDS.We have endeavoured to reflect market
conditions currently prevailing in arriving at our opinionof
value.

12.2 Market Value on
completion of essential
works (£):

12.3 Suitable security for
normal mortgage
purposes?

Yes

12.4 Date of Valuation: